Data Sheet
VDCUA402 © Danfoss | FHH | 2015.09 | 1
BasicPlus
Floor Heating Room Thermostats
Application
The BasicPlus room thermostats are used for
room temperature control in water based �oor
heating systems.

Data Sheet	 BasicPlus Floor Heating Room Thermostats
2 | © Danfoss | FHH | 2015.09 VDCUA402
Accessories Product Type Code no.
BasicPlus �oor sensor FH-CWF 088U0610
Technical speci�cations FH-CWT FH-CWD FH-CWP
Adjustment mode Dial Buttons
Programmable -
Yes, two programs:
1. ON/OFF, two periods
/ day
2. Automatic shift
between comfort and
setback temp., 4 periods /
5 + 2 days
LED indicator
Green: thermostat ON, no
heat demand.
Red: thermostat ON, heat
demand.
-
LCD display - Yes, with backlight / nightlight
Temperature range 5 - 30° C 5 - 35° C
Precision ±1.5° C ±1.0° C
Frost protection Yes, with dial at  (5° C) Yes, if enabled (5° C / 7° C, ON / OFF)
Operating rating 0 - 40 °C, 5 - 95% RH (non-condensing)
Room sensor NTC 10K, accuracy ±1% NTC 100K, accuracy ±1%
Floor sensor - Optional (FH-CWF)
Floor sensor setting
range
- 20 - 45° C
Sensor fault indication All outputs turned o�
All outputs turned o�, display shows E1 (room sensor
failure) or E2 (�oor sensor failure)
O�-set function /
Temp. calibration
- Yes, ±10° C
Max. load (inductive) < 1 A
Max. load (resistive) < 3 A
Power consumption 7 W 2 W
Power supply 230 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 85 - 250 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Settings back-up - Settings retained if power failure
Mounting Wall mounting
Flush mounting for European and Chinese built-in
sockets
Ambient temperature -10° - 60° C
Approval CE Marking, EN 60730
ErP class ErP
1
(1%)
IP class 30
Shell material ABS + PC, in�ammable
Static protection Yes
Colour
White RAL 9016 /
Grey RAL 7011
White RAL 9016
Dimensions 86 x 99 x 29 mm 86 x 99 x 19 mm 86 x 99 x 19 mm
Data Sheet	 BasicPlus Floor Heating Room Thermostats
© Danfoss Danfoss | FHH | 2015.09  | 3VDCUA402
Application examples
Individual room temperature control
Reference room temperature control
Individual room temperature control
Reference room temperature control
4 | © Danfoss | Danfoss | FHH | 2015.09 VDCUA402
Danfoss A/S
Floor Heating Hydronics   •   Ulvehavevej 61   •   DK-7100 Vejle   •   Denmark   •   Phone: +45 7488 8500   •   Fax: +45 7488 8501